this period the battalion concentrated on ambushes achieving good results. 

Through the period 19 November to 15 'December, the battaJ.ion elements contin­

ued search and destroy operations conducting a total of forty-five (45) air­

mobilG combat assaults, one hundred six (106) s.tay behind ambushes and thirty­

four {34) all night ambushes resulting in one hundred sixty-six enemy killed 

and twenty-five (25) weapons eapturoo. During this same period Company B con­

ducted search operations with a Popular Force platoon from Due Pho District,

[...]

During this period the battalion concentrated on ambushes achieving good results. Through the 
period 19 November to 15 December, the battalion elements continued search arid destroy 
operations conducting a total of forty-five (45) air- mobile combat assaults, one hundred six (106) 
stay behind ambushes and thirty- four (34) all night ambushes resulting in one hundred sixty-six 
enemy killed and twenty-five (25) weapons captured. During this same period Company B con­
ducted search operations with a Popular Force platoon from Due Pho District, Quang Ngai